Intelligent
Technology
Co., Ltd

Chairperson Edison Opto Corp., representative: WU, CHIEN‐JUNG

2,200 100
Director  Edison Opto Corp., representative: WANG, LI‐LI

Director  Edison Opto Corp., representative: WANG, PO‐CHUNG

Supervisor Edison Opto Corp., representative: HSU, CHENG‐TIEN

Edison‐Litek
Opto Corp.

Chairperson   WU, CHIEN‐JUNG  650 5

Director   KAO, CHANG‐CHING  685 5

Director  Edison Opto Corp., representative:   XI‐ Quan Hu  11,000 79

Supervisor   HSU, CHENG‐TIEN  30 ‐

Edison‐Egypt
Opto Corp.

Chairperson Edison Opto Corp., representative: WU, CHIEN‐JUNG
2,500 100

Supervisor Edison Opto Corp., representative: HSU, CHENG‐TIEN

Edison Auto
Lighting Corp.

Chairperson Edison Opto Corp., representative: WU, CHIEN‐JUNG
1,000 100

Supervisor Edison Opto Corp., representative: HSU, CHENG‐TIEN

169

(6)  Consolidated financial statements of affiliated companies

2022/12/31 Unit: NT$1,000

Company
Capital Stock

(NT$)
Total Assets

Total
Liabilities

Net worth Revenue
Operating
profit

Profit or loss
for the year
(After income

tax)

Proforma
earnings
per share
(NT$)
(After
income
tax)

Ledison Opto
Corporation

USD  4,500  USD  7,905  USD 0  USD 7,905  USD 0  USD  0  USD 111  ‐

Edison Opto
Corporation

USD  30  USD  546  USD 209  USD 337  USD 0 USD  (6)  USD 113 ‐

Best Opto
Corporation

USD  41,000  USD  31,369  USD 0  USD 31,369  USD 0 USD  0  USD 1,072 ‐

Best LED
Corporation

USD  41,000  USD  31,369  USD 0  USD 31,369  USD 0 USD  0  USD 1,072 ‐

Edison Opto
(Dong Guan)
Co., Ltd.

RMB  33,534  RMB  80,700 RMB 25,694 RMB 55,006 RMB 120,999 RMB  977  RMB 742  ‐

Yangzhou
Edison Opto
Corporation

RMB  272,681  RMB 247,758 RMB 29,314 RMB 218,444 RMB 142,857 RMB  1,586  RMB 7,183 ‐

Yangzhou
Aichuang
Electronic
Trade
Corporation

RMB  500  RMB  523 RMB 0 RMB 523 RMB 0 RMB  0  RMB 9 ‐

Alpha Tree
Investment
Limited

NTD  250,000  NTD  91,236  NTD 3 NTD 91,233 NTD 0 NTD  (66)  NTD 1,311 ‐

Edison Opto
USA
Corporation

USD  400  USD  2,492  USD 542 USD 1,950 USD 3,189 USD  455  USD 334 ‐

Edison‐Litek
Opto
Corporation

USD  10,000  USD  7,654  USD   0 USD 7,654 USD 0 USD  (360)  USD (544) ‐

Yangzhou
Edison‐Litek
Opto
Corporation

RMB  55,259  RMB  61,786 RMB 13,985 RMB 47,801 RMB 53,573 RMB  (2,088)  RMB (1,306) ‐

Ledionopto
Intelligent
Technology
Co., Ltd

NTD  22,000  NTD  16,341 NTD 129 NTD 16,212 NTD 0  NTD  (181)  NTD 99 ‐

Edison‐Litek
Opto Corp.

NTD  140,000  NTD 381,494  NTD 128,770 NTD 252,724 NTD 384,036 NTD  32,666  NTD 38,025 2.72

Edison‐Egypt
Opto
Corporation

NTD  25,000  NTD  26,641 NTD 593 NTD 26,048 NTD 26,209 NTD  2,441 NTD 4,843

Edison Auto
Lighting
Corporation

NTD  10,000  NTD  12,660 NTD 8,506 NTD 4,154 NTD 23,315 NTD  341 NTD 134
‐

170

(7)  Consolidated financial statements of affiliated companies: Please refer to

Appendices 3.

(8)  Report of affiliated companies: None.

2.  Private Placement Securities in the Most Recent Years: None.

3.  Shares in the Company Held or Disposed of by Subsidiaries in the Most Recent Years:

The company’s subsidiary – Radi Young Lighting Co., Ltd. – held 500 thousand shares

of the company, which were acquired before 2016. As of October 31, 2021, it carrying

amount was 11,800 thousand, and it hasn’t been disposed in the most recent year and as

of the date of publication of the annual report. Stock not under pledge, the company has